W C CS E O Salary Schedule for the State Agency Appointed

Citizens' C

P G IR Officials and the Executive Branch Elected Officials
Position Salary Annual Maximum
Appointed Official | Elected Official  Plateau Salary Salary
Governor N/A 173,617 N/A
Transportation 6 170,976 200,184

Social & Health Services
Financial Management
Corrections

Attorney General

170,976 200,184
170,976 200,184
170,976 200,184
159,395 N/A

DO |O

Department of Commerce
State Patrol

Employment Security
Health Care Authority
Labor & Industries
Enterprise Services

Fish and Wildlife

Early Learning

159,060 159,060
159,060 159,060
159,060 159,060
159,060 159,060
155,700 159,060
154,152 159,060
153,612 159,060
152,700 159,060

Ecology 152,040 159,060
Revenue 152,040 159,060
Health 151,332 159,060
Licensing 148,428 159,060
Retirement Systems 141,804 159,060
Treasurer 140,438 N/A
Superintendent of Public Instruction 134,212 N/A
Commissioner of Public Lands 132,858 N/A

Agriculture
Veterans’ Affairs
Financial Institutions

132,120 159,060
131,496 159,060
131,496 159,060
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Insurance Commissioner 124,061 N/A
Secretary of State 121,663 N/A
Auditor 121,663 N/A
Lieutenant Governor 101,889 N/A

Utilities & Transportation Comm. Chair 4 134,376 136,344
Parks & Recreation Commission 4 130,260 136,344
Lottery Commission 4 120,600 136,344

Notes:

e The Elected officials’ positions and the appointed agency heads have been evaluated
using the Willis Point Factor Evaluation System.

e A maximum salary for each appointed agency head is set by OFM within the framework
of 6 plateaus (1-6). The Governor then sets the annual salary for each position within the
maximum.

Source: OFM (Effective July 1, 2016)
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